describe the socioeconomic characteristics of the respondent, 
ascertain respondents training needs in safe use of agrochemicals, identified respondents source of 

information on safe use of agrochemicals and identify the constraints encountered by the 
respondents in the use of agrochemicals. One hundred fifty six (156) questionnaires were 
administered to the respondents selected through multi- stage random sampling and snowball. 
Mean, percentages and logit regression were used to analyse the data. The surveys revealed 
58.33% of the respondents were within the mean 25 years.